
French—
Fortune, Mabel Helen, Auckland.
Jones, Thomas Augustus, Auckland.
Mulgan, Charlotte Augusta, Auckland.
Westall, John Chaddesley, Hawke's Bay.

German—
Hulke, Charles, Wellington.

Algebra—
Barlow, Jane, North Canterbury.
Berry* Clara Goodman, Auckland.
Burns, Trevethan, North Canterbury.
Campbell, Jane, Otago.
Ferguson, Grace, Otago.
Garrard, Charles Wilson, North Canterbury.
Harvey, George, North Canterbury.
Hitchcock, Isabella, Otago.
Humm, Annie, North Canterbury.
Knight, Eveline Minett, Auckland.
McKee, Letitia, North Canterbury.
Mackie, Jane Barr, Otago.
Olliver, MaryEde, North Canterbury.
Purchas, Harold, North Canterbury.
Eennick, James William, Auckland.
Schneider, George, North Canterbury.
Thomson, Hugh, North Canterbury.
Walker, William Eobert Cooper, Auckland.

Euclid-
Berry, Clara Goodman, Auckland.
Ellison, Elizabeth Best, North Canterbury.
Garrard, Charles Wilson, North Canterbury.
Harden, Henrietta, Auckland.
Knight, Eveline Minett, Auckland.
Piper, Ebenezer, Otago.
Robertson, Christina Duncan, Otago.

" Walker; William. Eobert Cooper, Auckland.
Chemistry—

Bussell, Henry.
Jones, Dhalse Garner.
Stewart, James.

Experimental Science—
Bull, Benjamin S.,North Canterbury, first prize.
Don, William G.,"Otago, second prize.
Thomas, Taliesin, Wanganui, thirdprize.
Hulke, Charles, Wellington, highly commended.
Moore, Mary E., Otago, highly commended.
Benge, Alfred, Auckland.
Burnside, William, Otago.
Burns, Trevethan, North Canterbury.
Ecclesfield, Isabel, Westland.
Edwards, Charles T., Auckland.
Jones, Dhalse Garner, Auckland.
Robertson, Christina D., Otago.
Shand, Thomas G., Southland.
Wells, Harry W., Wellington.
Westall, John Chaddesloy, Hawke's Bay.

Classes D and E.
Art of Teaching and School Management—

Browne, Lilian Mabel, Auckland.
Dalby, John Sayle, North Canterbury.
Grant, David, North Canterbury.
Guise, Frances Jane, North Canterbury.
Hill, MaryLilian, Auckland.
Kennedy, John Samuel, North Canterbury.
Lawrence, Dora Smith, Otago.
Macarthur, Isabella Turnbull, Otago.
Olliver, Mary Ede, North Canterbury.
Reston, Mary Magdalene, North Canterbury.
Spence, Jessie Wetherall, North Canterbury.
Todd, David, North Canterbury.

Drawing—
McLeod, John, South Canterbury, first prize.
Burnside, William, Otago, second prize.
Taylor, Alfred, Auckland, thirdprize.
Anderson, George, South Canterbury.
Best, Margaret McCormick, Auckland.
Brown, Daniel, Auckland.
Colhoun, John Smith, Auckland.
Hassing, George Magnus, Southland.
Hill, Elizabeth, Auckland.
Jameson, Frank, Auckland.
McLeod, Murdoch, South Canterbury.

B.—la.
Drawing—continued.

Rugg, Annie, Auckland.
Smith, Harry, South Canterbury.
White, Janet, Otago.

Glass E.
English—

Campbell, Eobert, Auckland.
Garso, Harry, Auckland.
Lawrence, Grace, North Canterbury.

Arithmetic—
Chaplin, Emily, North Canterbury.
Featherstone, Arthur Eversfield, Southland.
Porster, Mary Jane, Westland.
Francis, Clara, Wellington.
Johnston, Gertrude Hilda, North Canterbury.
Kalaugher, James Patrick, South Canterbury.
Keaney, Annie, Auckland.
McNab, Alexander, Fulton, Otago.
Plumridge, Francis Harry, North Canterbury.
Pringle, Graham Speedy, Wellington.
Robertson, George Edward, Southland.
Smith, William(No. ii.), Otago.
Steel, Agnes Gillies, Auckland.
Taylor, Alfred, Auckland.
Webster, Betsy, North Canterbury.

Geography—
Allely, Eliza Anne, Auckland.
Barry, Catherine Elizabeth, Auckland.
Broun, Janet Stewart, Auckland.
Browne, Lilian Mabel, Auckland.
Chaplin, Emily Anne, North Canterbury.
Colhoun, John Smith, Auckland.
Cooke, Edward Fortescue Whittle, Auckland.
Dakin, Lewis William, Wellington.
Dalglish, Gilbert, North Canterbury.
Dean, James, Auckland.
Porster, MaryJane, Westland.
Francis, Clara, Wellington.
Grant, David, North Canterbury.
Gray, William, Otago.
Griffin, Thomas Joseph, Otago.
Harling, Lucy Jane, Auckland.
King, Elizabeth, Hawke's Bay.
McLeod, Murdoch, South Canterbury.
McNab, Alexander Fulton, Otago.
Moore, Mary Emilia, Otago.
Murray, Henry Esson, Otago.
Page, Elizabeth, Wellington.
Pringle, Graham Speedy, Wellington.
Shailer, Alice Mary, North Canterbury.
Webster, Betsy, North Canterbury.
White, Janet Anne, Otago.
Williamson, John, Hawke's Bay.
Wright, James, Wanganui.

History—
Dean, James, Auckland.
Kalaugher, James Patrick, South Canterbury.
Mill, Sarah Ann.

Elementary Science—
Astbury, Henry Edward, Wanganui.
Crawford, Alexander, Otago.
Dalglish, Gilbert, North Canterbury.
Graham, James, Auckland.
Gray, William, Otago.
Hooper, William, Auckland.
Kennedy, John Samuel, North Canterbury.
Lewis, William John, South Canterbury.
Livingston, Catherine, Otago.
McLeod, Murdoch, South Canterbury.
McNab, Alexander Fulton, Otago.
Matthews, Mary Jessie, Marlborough.
Oldham, Alfred, Auckland.
Parry, Eobert Jones, Auckland.
Spensley, James Reid, North Canterbury.
Taylor, Alfred, Auckland.
Taylor, Margaret, Otago.
Webber, Joseph William, Auckland.

Domestic Economy—
Lawrence, Grace, North Canterbury.
Leighton, Lucy J., Wellington.
Mill, Sarah Ann, Auckland.
Taylor, Elizabeth, North Canterbury.
Webster, Betsy, North Canterbury.

[Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, nil; printing (3,125 copies), £30 ss.]

Authority: George Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBB7.
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